him, pursuant to the express and implicit terms of this Agreement, the Agency governing 
act, the Agency policies and procedures, and federal and state law, codes and statutes.

4. BASE SALARY

The Agency shall compensate General Manager an annual base salary of One Hundred 
Eighty-Three Thousand Three Hundred Sixty-Nine Dollars ($183,369.00) (“Annual Base 
Salary”), payable in installments in accordance with Agency's normal payroll policies or 
practices. The burden of responsibility for this position extends through all the hours of the 
day and all the days of the week. As such, no additional compensation for overtime is

[...]

act, the Agency policies and procedures, and the federal and state law, codes and statutes of 
the State of California.

4. BASE SALARY

Effective upon the commencement date of this Agreement,The Agency shall 
compensate General Manager an annual base salary of One Hundred Sixty-FiveEighty-Three 
Thousand Three Hundred Sixty-Nine Dollars ($165,000183,369.00) (“Annual Base 
Salary”), payable in installments in accordance with Agency's normal payroll policies or 
practices. The burden of responsibility for this position extends through all the hours of the 
day and all the days of the week. As such, no additional compensation for overtime is